
Holy Family School Council 
Meeting Minutes 

June 3, 2024 
6:00PM – 7:20PM 

 
Please note that if you would like to enjoy voting privileges, you must be a Council Member 
(parent guests are welcome to attend as always but will not have voting privileges). 
 
In Attendance:  Kim Spencer, Brittney Espinola, Ashleigh Spong, Shelley Vlasic, Ainsley 

Amalfa, Jenna Dierick, Marie Teskey, Cheryl Szombati, Laura Ferren, 
Kylee Janisse, Breanna Meza, Mitch Ross 

 
Regrets:   Rachael Morton, Stella Sousa, Brielle Ross, Shelby Anderson 
 

~Feeding the mind, body, and spirit of our children~ 
 
 

1. Call to order by Cheryl Szombati 

2. Prayer offered by Kim Spencer 

3. Welcome and introductions 

4. Additions and Approval of the Agenda 

• All approved 

5. Approval of the Minutes from April 2024 

• All approved 

6. Treasurer’s Report (Mitch): 

6.1 New Receipts 

• Fun Fair Expenses Submitted 

o Ainsley - $22.60 

o Cheryl - $115.86 

o Shelley - $383.27 

• Baby Sitting Expenses Submitted 

o Shelley - $120.00 
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• Scientist in the Classroom – two receipts to be submitted (approved last year) 

6.2 Report financials for recent events/council activities  

• Fun Fair fundraised approximately $2,600 after all out of pocket expenses are paid 

• Dunk tank raised approximately $510 

• Raffle raised approximately $2,500 

6.3 Financial update/account balances 

• Unspent ProGrant from 2021-2022 - $217.00 

• ProGrant 2023-2024 - $400.00 

• General Fund - $9,200.63 

• Technology Fund - $629.77 

• Pancake Day - $542.45 

TOTAL: $10,989.85 

6.4 Allocation 

• We will make final allocations in September 2024 

7. Standing Items: 

7.1 Receive Principal’s Report (Kim) 

• Bell Time Change – 8:25AM (Morning) and 2:45PM (Afternoon) 

o Supervision will commence at 8:10AM 

• School Organization 2024-2025 

2 Kindergarten classes 1 Grade 1 

1 Grade 1 / 2 1 Grade 2 / 3 

1 Grade 3 / 4 1 Grade 4 

1 Grade 5 / 6 1 Grade 6 / 7 
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1 Grade 7 / 8  

7.2 Receive Teacher’s Report (Jenna) 

• Talent Show – June 7, 2024 

• Grade 8 Graduation – Wednesday June 19, 2024 

o Parent school council awards a Community dedication award 

 $50.00 cheque requisition sent to Krystal 

 Cheryl and Shelley to provide the cheque to the winner on graduation day 

7.3 Receive Regional Council Meeting Report (Cheryl) 

• No more meetings to report on this school year 

8. Business Arising: 

8.1 Teddy Bear Picnic – Friday June 21 - 12:55PM to 1:35PM 

• Parent Council to supply peanut free treats (i.e., ice cream sandwiches, freezies, chips) 

8.2 Meet the Teacher – September 2024 

• Thursday September 12 - 5:30PM to 7:30PM 

• No dinner being provided but ice cream and popcorn being provided 

8.3 Playground painting update 

• The fire hydrant is going to be replaced this summer which will involve replacing the 
surrounding pavement which should be taken into consideration when we decide to do 
the playground painting 

• Quotes are still being solicited for review (3 quotes) 

8.4 Holy Family Fun Fair – Thursday May 30, 2024 – Recap  

• The event was a great success 

• Thank you for donations banner – students will sign it and we will take a photo 

• Commence reaching out to businesses earlier for donations 
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• We need more parent volunteers for events 

• We can make our own food next year if we have enough volunteers to help reduce the 
cost to families  

9. Items for Next Agenda 

• Allocation of funds 

• Rebrand from Holy Family Hornets to Holy Family Hawks 

o Official school colours are turquoise and purple 

• Election of positions will occur after Meet the Teacher night on September 12 at 
7:30PM 

10. Adjournment – 7:20PM 

OTHER NOTES: 

• Shelley paid personal cash $15 to babysitters for this meeting 

Next Meeting – Tuesday September 24, 2024 at 6:00PM  
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2023/2024 Holy Family School Parent Council 

Name E-mail Role 

Kim Spencer kspencer@bhncdsb.ca Principal 

Jenna Dierick jdierick@bhncdsb.ca Teacher Representative 

Rachael Morton rachael_little@hotmail.com Vice-Chair 

Shelley Vlasic shelleyleck@gmail.com Co-Chair 

Cheryl Szombati cherylszy@gmail.com Co-Chair 

Mitch Ross mitch.ross14@gmail.com Treasurer 

Brittney Espinola brittney_espinola@hotmail.com Secretary 

Stella Sousa stellajsousa@hotmail.com Member at large 

Marie Teskey marieteskey@gmail.com Member at large 

Ashleigh Spong a.spong@rogers.com Member at large 

Breanna Meza breannameza@hotmail.com Member at large 

Laura Ferren laura_gracef@icloud.com Member at large 

Ainsley Amalfa ainsleyamalfa@hotmail.com Member at large 

Kylee Janisse kyleejanisse@outlook.com Member at large 

Shelby Anderson shelby.tate.90@gmail.com Member at large 

Brielle Ross mitch.ross14@gmail.com Member at large 
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